

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.10062/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2016 in CRA No. 831/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAKESH KUMAR @ DALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78666/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwariya Bahti, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Gurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the appeal for hearing on prayer for interim relief on
12th July, 2024.(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)