

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2565/2024

RAKESH KUMAR @ DALU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Await original records from High Court and Trial court.

Issue D.O.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole appellant but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-representation on behalf of the appellant.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ