

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2565/2024

RAKESH KUMAR @ DALU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rakesh Soni, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Kumar Soni, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has sought time to file additional documents. Be filed in the meantime.

Sole respondent has filed reply.

Scanned soft copies of High Court and Trial Court records are still awaited despite reminder. Issue D.O. Letter.

List again on 04.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ